BOX ASSIGNMENTS	01-14-2	2000	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE	101245	451	EOF.	
NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AS ALESSANDRI, Nerio	SIGNORS(S)):	2.		i PTG
3. 5.		4. 6.		. s 888
7.		8.		8 4
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) ATTACHI			JC67
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:			
NAME: TECHNOGYM S.r.I. Via G. Perticari				
ADDRESS: 20 I-47035 GAMBETTOLA (FOR	RLI') ITALY			_
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) AT	TTACHED? YES	⊠NO	12-21-	29
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMEN	NT):			
(Submit herewith only one document for redocument)	·			
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE ⊠ORIGINAL □FACSIMI	PART INTER	REST EXEC.	DATE: December 16	, 1999
_	D TRANSLATION			
SECURITY	R OTHER:	<u>. </u>		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATI	ION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) December 15 APRIL NO (S) OR BAT NO (S) OTHERS		OUTET/O) seesbod? [Typo Mao	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS			_YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT, APP. NO.(S) M#	I 1∝ INVENTOR	I R. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1# INVENTOR if not in Item 1
series code/serial no New Application 265457	if not in item 1			PORCHO CONTRACTOR OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	VED:	PORCHO CONTRACTOR OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corres	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	VED: IS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	if not in Item 1
New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corres Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	VED: ΓS <u>0</u> = TOTAL : ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in Item 1
New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corres Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA ⁻ 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: ΓS <u>0</u> = TOTAL : ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in Item 1
Series code/serial no New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corres Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA ⁻ 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: ΓS <u>0</u> = TOTAL : ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in Item 1
New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corres Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATO AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 18. IF ABOVE FEE IS N	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	if not in Item 1
New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corres Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:	if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NINSUFFICIENCY TO	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	if not in Item 1 1 2 ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
Series code/serial no New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correst Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 265457 61T3:	if not in item 1 spondence 46880 (6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NOT INVOLVED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 12189	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265457
Series code/serial no New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correst Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 265457 61T3:	if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NINSUFFICIENCY TO	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	if not in Item 1 1 2 ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
Series code/serial no New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correst Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 265457 61T3:	if not in item 1 spondence 46880 (6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NOT INVOLVED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 12189	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Series code/serial no New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corres Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265457 MATTER NO. CLI CARRELLE CORRECT CORREC	if not in item 1 spondence HOSSO 37812US.27 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER ORDER NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 12189 CLIENT NO.	if not in Item 1 ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265457 MATTER NO.
New Application New Application Solution 100 New Application 265457 Solution 101 New Address of Party to Whom Correst Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 Solution MATTER NO. CLI PASSTATEMENT AND SIGNATURES OF To the best of my knowledge and belief, the concerning of the c	if not in item 1 spondence HOSSO 37812US.27 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER ORDER NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 12189 CLIENT NO.	if not in Item 1 ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265457 MATTER NO.
Series code/serial no New Application 265457 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corres Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265457 MATTER NO. CLI CARRELLE CORRECT CORREC	if not in item 1 spondence HOSSO 37812US.27 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 12189 CLIENT NO.	If not in Item 1 ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265457 MATTER NO.
New Application New Application Solution 100 New Application 265457 Solution 101 New Address of Party to Whom Correst Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 Solution MATTER NO. CLI PASSTATEMENT AND SIGNATURES OF To the best of my knowledge and belief, the concerning of the c	if not in item 1 spondence HOSSO 37812US.27 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER ORDER ORDER ORDER NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 12189 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this	if not in Item 1 1 2581 ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265457 MATTER NO.
New Application New Application Solution 100 New Application 265457 Solution 101 New Address of Party to Whom Correst Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 Solution MATTER NO. CLI PASSTATEMENT AND SIGNATURES OF To the best of my knowledge and belief, the concerning of the c	if not in item 1 spondence HOSSO 37812US.27 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER ORD	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 12189 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	If not in Item 1 ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265457 MATTER NO.
New Application New Application S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correst Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 265457 MATTER NO. CLI CARREST AND SIGNATURE TO To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Signature	if not in item 1 spondence HOSSO 37812US.27 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER ORDER ORDER ORDER NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 12189 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	if not in Item 1 1 2581 ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265457 MATTER NO.
New Application New Application S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correst Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265457 MATTER NO. CLI PASS TATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Signature Attorney: Timothy J Klima	if not in item 1 spondence HOSSO 37812US.27 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER ORD	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 12189 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	if not in Item 1 1 2581 ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265457 MATTER NO.
New Application New Application S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correst Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 265457 MATTER NO. CLI CARREST AND SIGNATURE TO To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Signature	spondence 46880 37812US.27 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER ORD	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 12189 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document r sheet)	if not in Item 1 1 2581 ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265457 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

NR. 435

P. 15

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln.
Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt					
	M#	Client Ref.			

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	OF NONPROVISION	AL APPLICATION	
in the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0 wit:	0) and other good and val	uable consideration paid to each of
INSERT	(1) ALESSANDRI Nerio	(2)	
NAME(B) OF	(3)	(4)	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and suffice transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the	ne undersigned who at the	e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	TECHNOGYM	5,r.1,	
NAME(S) OF	Via G. Pertice		
ASSIGNEE(S)	I-47035 GAMBETTO		
& ADDRESS(ES)	TTAT.Y		
any and all divisions, conti TITLE OF INVENTION	SSIGNEET) the entire right, this and interest for the United States trustons, substitutes, and releases thereof, and all resulting pates. A measuring unit for a waigh	nt-stack gym machi	ne
NOTE → → (Completo line A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned executed an application (A) x oven date herewith (B) on (C) In U.S. Applin. No.	filed	of the United States of America:
said ASSIGNEE, for its little hereinalizer set on behalf of A	NO the undersigned hereby agree(s) to healfy and assects any (ASSIGNEES tell protection and little in and to the invention her he undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillabury Madison & Sutto Li	names; the undersigned agree(s) in papers for ASSIGNEE, its succession why transferred.	at the accoming of record in axio application shall a, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
. INVEN	TORS (1)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES .
1):		Dec. 16, 1999	Mounter.
_:	L MESSANDH		
2).			
Name:			
3)			
Name:			
4) Name:		·	
Name:			
5) Name:			
Name:			

PAT-414 11497

PATENT REEL: 010483 FRAME: 0519